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From: Zhao, Ying

Sent: 05/10/2012 12:46:34 AM

To: Smith, Charles

CcC: thierry.beyltiens@luxilon.be; Kieran, Damian;
Vialle, George

Subject: ZH:. 77 shipping quote confirmation from
Marcel needed

Attachments: 2.jpg; 9.1pg

Hi, Charlie and all:

The first 5 tons to Belgium is scheduled to ship out from here on this weekend. It has
been fully packed up and it's ready to sail.

| will let you know once it’s on its way to Belgium.
Attached is a couple of pictures of the pallet before and after packaged up.

Regards,

Michael

&A% N : Smith, Charles

KIEWR]: 20124E5H10H 5:45

et A: Zhao, Ying

P& thierry beyltiens@luxilon.be; Kieran, Damian; Vialle, George
F@8: RE: ?7: shipping quote confirmation from Marcel needed

Mike

Any update?
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Thks

Charlie

From: Zhao, Ying

Sent: Sunday, May 06, 2012 10:01 PM

To: Smith, Charles

Cc: Nico Vanmalderen

Subject: ?7: ??: shipping quote confirmation from Marcel needed

Got it, thanks, Charlie. Will inform you guys once it's shipped out of here.

KA N Smith, Charles

RILWHR]: 201245 H7 0 9:06

etk A : Zhao, Ying

$P1%: Nico Vanmalderen

F:8: Re: &5 shipping quote confirmation from Marcel needed

Fax is +32 (0) 3 326 33 24, emalil attached, and company is as shown:

http://www.luxilon.be/ENG/English.html

Sent from my iPhone

On May 6, 2012, at 8:54 PM, "Zhao, Ying" <ying.zhao@bsci.com> wrote:
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Hi all:

This is what | have for the Belgium shipment:
Thierry Beyltiens

LUXILON Industries NV

Industriepark / Vosveld 11

B-2110 Wijnegem, Belgium

+32 (0) 3 326 33 88

Do we have Thierry's email and fax #7? And is this the company's name: LUXILON
Industries NV ? pls find it for me. The shipment will go out soon and we will need
that info. | will let you know once it's shipped out.

Thanks, Michael

KA N Smith, Charles

KIRWE]: 20124E5H1H 19:15

et A Zhao, Ying; Smeets, Marcel; Kieran, Damian
01%: Vialle, George; Habets, Roel

T8 RE: shipping quote confirmation from Marcel needed

B 5

Marcel
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Are we all set on your end?

Mike

Can you supply update on timing?

Thks

Charlie

From: Smith, Charles

Sent: Friday, April 27, 2012 8:20 AM

To: Zhao, Ying; Smeets, Marcel

Cc: Kieran, Damian; Vialle, George; Habets, Roel

Subject: RE: shipping quote confirmation from Marcel needed

Importance: High

Marcel

Can you confirm from your end we are all set?
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Thks

Charlie

From: Zhao, Ying

Sent: Friday, April 27, 2012 12:00 AM

To: Zhao, Ying; Smith, Charles; Smeets, Marcel
Cc: Kieran, Damian; Vialle, George; Habets, Roel

Subject: RE: shipping quote confirmation

| will start packing this 5 tons today and proceed the shipping. Likely we will ship out
in early May. Will let you know once it leaves here.

anything else is needed to receive and clear custom, let me know.

regards,

Michael

From: Zhao, Ying

Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2012 4:55 AM

To: Smith, Charles; Smeets, Marcel

Cc: Kieran, Damian; Vialle, George; Habets, Roel

Subject: RE: shipping quote confirmation
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hi, guys:

Attached is the Invoice, it has all of the info. Please confirm this is all we need to
clear the custom in Belgium, anything else is needed? Let me know if you have any
question.

thanks,

Michael

From: Smith, Charles

Sent. Wednesday, April 25, 2012 9:06 AM

To: Smeets, Marcel; Zhao, Ying

Cc: Kieran, Damian; Vialle, George; Habets, Roel

Subject: RE: shipping quote confirmation

Marcel

My division bought the material through CRM PO ( dollars were transferred to my
division by Finance groups) which mike works for in China

Charles Smith, PMP®
Sr Fellow R&D Urology & Women's Health
100 Boston Scientific way

Mail stop M-50
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Marlborough, MA 01752
(P) 508 683-6030
(F) 508 683 5023

(cell) 978 671-4495

From: Smeets, Marcel

Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2012 10:03 AM

To: Zhao, Ying; Smith, Charles

Cc: Kieran, Damian; Vialle, George; Habets, Roel

Subject: RE: shipping quote confirmation

Dear all,
This is what | was afraid of " Basically BSC is the buyer ". Which exact legal entity of

BSC is the buyer ? Boston Scientific Corp. is mentioned in the mail below. Is this
BSC Quincy?

Kind regards,

Marcel Smeets

Freight Services manager
Boston Scientific EDC Kerkrade

tel. 31.45.546.7718
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From: Zhao, Ying

Sent: woensdag 25 april 2012 15:07
To: Smith, Charles; Smeets, Marcel
Cc: Kieran, Damian; Vialle, George

Subject: RE: shipping quote confirmation

hi, Charlie and Marcel:

we will include the following in the Invoice. Basically BSC is the buyer and importer;
YFL International Logistics Limited is the shipper; Shenzhen YFL Limited is the
seller. pls verify the following.

What material is shipped: 5,000 kg of Marlex Polyproplene Resin HGX-030-01. 200
bags and 25kg each.

What the origin of the material is: Texas, U.S.

Who the shipper/seller is: YFL International Logistics Limited is the shpper;
Shenzhen YFL Limited is the seller.

What the final delivery address is:
Thierry Beyltiens
LUXILON Industries NV

Industriepark / Vosveld 11
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B-2110 Antwerp, Belgium

+32 (0) 3 326 33 88

What the value is including currency: Euro 30,360.

But most important : Who the importer of record is, as they will be charged with
import duties and VAT.: Boston Scientific Corp.

Once you all agree to the above, | will work with the shipper and start shipping.

Thanks, Michael

From: Smith, Charles

Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2012 6:27 AM
To: Smeets, Marcel; Zhao, Ying

Cc: Kieran, Damian; Vialle, George

Subject: RE: shipping quote confirmation

Marcel
Thks
Mike
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Can you have this invoice put together by the company we bought the resin from,
seems pretty straight forward?

Looks like we can make this happen.

Thks

Charlie

From: Smeets, Marcel

Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2012 5:33 AM
To: Zhao, Ying; Smith, Charles

Cc: Kieran, Damian; Vialle, George

Subject: RE: shipping quote confirmation

Dear all,

To ensure proper customs clearance into Belgium an invoice or pro forma invoice is
required.

It must be clear from the invoice:
What material is shipped.
What the origin of the material is.
Who the shipper/seller is.

What the final delivery address is.
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What the value is including currency.

But most important : Who the importer of record is, as they will be charged with
import duties and VAT.

Kind regards,

Marcel Smeets

Freight Services manager
Boston Scientific EDC Kerkrade

tel. 31.45.546.7718

From: Zhao, Ying

Sent: dinsdag 24 april 2012 10:43
To: Smith, Charles; Smeets, Marcel
Cc: Kieran, Damian; Vialle, George

Subject: &% : shipping quote confirmation

Hi, Charlie and Marcel:

Attached is a more up-to-date version of this paperwork. Pls refer to this one. |
translated those items related to us into English. Pls let me know if you have any
question or concern.

Is this enough for us to start?

Feel free to call me if needed.

Page 11 of 17

CONFIDENTIAL
BSCM13500000727



Case 2:16-cv-06321-LDW-ARL Document 1-81 Filed 11/14/16 Page 12 of 19 PagelD #: 614

Regards,

Michael

KA+ A Smith, Charles

RILWA]: 2012474 H24 1 4:17
e A Smeets, Marcel

Fbi%: Kieran, Damian; Zhao, Ying
T8 FW: shipping quote confirmation

HEME 5

Marcel

| work in the Urology division and we are trying to hip some material from china to a
vendor in Belgium. Could we discuss the attached paperwork tomorrow AM?

It was provided by Mike who works for BSC over in China and is working with
shipping company to have material sent out via boat on our behalf.

The vendor is Luxilon who will use the plastic resin to manufacture plastic fiber for
us.

Thks

Charles Smith, PMP®
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Sr Fellow R&D Urology & Women's Health
100 Boston Scientific way

Mail stop M-50

Marlborough, MA 01752

(P) 508 683-6030

(F) 508 683 5023

(cell) 978 671-4495

From: Smith, Charles
Sent: Monday, April 23, 2012 8:30 AM
To: Kieran, Damian

Subject: FW: shipping quote confirmation

FYI

From: Zhao, Ying

Sent: Monday, April 23, 2012 4:55 AM
To: Smith, Charles

Cc: Vialle, George

Subject: RE: shipping quote confirmation
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hi, Charlie and George:

Attached is the documents of contract, receipt and custom clearance related to
China custom from our shipper. Some of these are in Chinese since it is for China
side.

Basically BSC procured this 5 tons of Marlex PP HGX-030-01 resin raw material
from YFL international logistics limited. This material was brought into China from
U.S. originally. We just paid Euro 600 for these 200 bags(25 kg each) in China. Now
we just want to bring it to Europe for our usage. Our people in Belgium may need to
use this as evidence to report and clear the custom at Belgium.

| was told upon arrival at the port, BSC team will need to pay about $1k for
custom/port related fee, YFL is responsible for all of the transportation, all the way to
the destination. But they are not responsible for the import/custom paperwork at
Belgium's port, BSC must do it.

Pls discuss this with the team. My understanding is, to Belgium custom, we just
claim as what it is. Originally produced in U.S., procured in China, now need to
import for our use in Belgium.

If everything looks fine, we can start preparation and hope to start the shipping by

this week. pls let me know if there is anything else needed for our work in Belgium.
Let's try to move quickly on this.

Feel free to call me if needed. 011-86-186-2182-5362.

Regards,

Michael Zhao

From: Smith, Charles

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2012 9:41 AM
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To: Zhao, Ying

Cc: Vialle, George

Subject: Re: shipping quote confirmation

Yes , that is game plan

Sent from my iPhone

On Apr 18, 2012, at 10:37 AM, "Zhao, Ying" <ying.zhao@bsci.com> wrote:

OK. | have asked for the export doc to share, hope to get it tomorrow.

Time is tight, | will have to leave this area by Saturday, still hope to get the 1st
container packed up before | leave. So you guys will definitely need to review the
import/export paperwork and confirm everything before the shipper starts the
packing and shipping job?

From: Smith, Charles

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2012 6:18 AM
To: Zhao, Ying

Cc: Vialle, George

Subject: RE: shipping quote confirmation

This fine, cheaper than the air option.
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From: Zhao, Ying

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2012 7:14 AM
To: Smith, Charles

Cc: Vialle, George

Subject: RE: shipping quote confirmation

hi, Charlie:

There is some extra cost on local hauling of the container from the port to the
final destination, it was not included previously. Total cost per shipment is:

Belgium: $5.7K;

U.S.: $7.8K. (both shipment and hauling are more expensive, total will be $15.6K
for 2 shipments)

pls confirm if this is OK.

Regards,

Michael

From: Smith, Charles
Sent: Monday, April 16, 2012 5:24 AM
To: Zhao, Ying

Cc: Vialle, George
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Subject: Re: shipping quote confirmation

This is good. Prepare paperwork for review

Sent from my iPhone

On Apr 16, 2012, at 1:19 AM, "Zhao, Ying" <ying.zhao@bsci.com> wrote:

hi, Charlie and George:

| just got a quote on the shipment to Belgium. It is about $5k. It includes all of
paperwork needed for China custom clearance, transportation from storage in
Dongguan all the way to the Belgium address, special packaging, and one
dedicated container by sea.

They will let me know the one for U.S. later, | was told the cost to U.S. would
be similar.

is this OK? once confirmed, | will inform them to start working on the
preparation. hope to start the 1st one by this week.

Regards,

Michael Zhao
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